

**Chet Ram & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**RSA No.207 of 2024**

14.10.2024 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Record stands received. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the matter be taken up after three weeks to enable him to go through the record. As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 14, 2024  
(Rishi)