

Chet Ram & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RSA No. 207 of 2024

13.11.2024

Present: Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. V.D. Khidta, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General and Ms. Ranjana Patial, Dy. Advocate General for respondents/State.

CMP No. 12863 of 2024

For the reasons, stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of. The applicants/petitioners are exempted from filing the certified copy of judgment dated 30.11.2016 passed by the learned trial Court at this stage. However, applicants/petitioners shall do the needful, within eight weeks.

RSA No. 207 of 2024

Records received. For admission, list after four weeks.

November 13, 2024
(Vriti)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**