

Chet Ram and others vs. State of HP and others

RSA No.207 of 2024

25.03.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he intends to go through the record.

As prayed, list after six weeks.

March 25, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**