

Chet Ram & Others Vs. State of HP & Others.

RSA No.207 of 2024

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

25th June, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)