

Chet Ram & others vs. State of H.P. & others

RSA No.207 of 2024

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G., for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

February 27, 2026
(vt)