

Chet Ram & others vs. State of H.P. & others

RSA No.207 of 2024

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G., for the respondent/
Nos.1 to 3.

Issue notice to respondents No.4 and 5, returnable
within four weeks, on taking steps within three days.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(vt)