

RSA No.207 of 2024

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidta, Advocate for
appellant.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for
the respondent-State.

Certified copy of learned trial Court's
judgment is awaited. Notice issued to respondent
No. 4 for today has been received back after validly
served. None is present on behalf of said
respondent, therefore, said respondent is proceeded
against ex parte.

Notice issued to respondent No. 5 for
today has been received back with the report that the
addressee is no more on the land of living and had
expired about six months ago. Let consequential
steps on the death of respondent No. 5 be taken
within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Registrar

06.05.2026

(Shalini)